Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

R



102345326

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Triangle Plastics, Inc., an Iowa corporation, and TriEnda Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation / -21- 03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Alltrista Corporation Internal Address:						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporations ☐ See above ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date:	Street Address: 5875 Castle Creek Parkway, North Drive City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46250 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Indiana Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 7 2,021,276 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kyle L. Elliott Name: Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin LLP Internal Address: Suite 1200	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Street Address: 9401 Indian Creek Parkway City: Overland Park State: KS Zip: 66210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kyle L. Elliott Name of Person Signing Signature Date 2003 ECOOPER 0000148 110160 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document							

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Triangle Plastics, Inc., is an Iowa corporation ("Triangle"), and TriEnda Corporation is a Wisconsin corporation and Triangle's wholly-owned subsidiary ("Subsidiary"), each having an office at 2349 Jamestown Avenue, Independence, Iowa 50644 ("Triangle" and "Subsidiary" collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the United States ("U.S.") and foreign trademarks or service marks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Alltrista Corporation, an Indiana corporation, having an office at 5875 Castle Creek Parkway, North Drive, Suite 440, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar U.S. (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the registrations and common law rights thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by those Trademarks and including the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringements.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE acknowledge and agree that five (5) counterparts of this Assignment of Trademarks shall be executed by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and each fully executed counterpart shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this day of doril , 1999. "Assignor" TRIANGLE PLASTICS, INC. Printed: "Assignor" TRIENDA CORPORATION Printed: "Assignee" ALLTRISTA CORPORATION

Printed:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this day of Lapril, 1999.

"Assignor"

"Assignor"
TRIANGLE PLASTICS, INC.
By:
Printed:
Title:
"Assignor"
TRIENDA CORPORATION
Ву:
Printed:
Title:
"Assignee"
ALLTRISTA CORPORATION
- 1/ - 0 0
By: Kent D. Bower
Printed: KEVIN D. BOWER
Title: Sr. V.P. & Chaf Financial Officer

STATE OF COUNTY OF SAROESTA

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State set forth above, personally appeared AMES LOIN, the CHAIRMAN of Triangle Plastics, Inc., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks as such representative acting for and on behalf of Triangle Plastics, Inc.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this ...

Signature:

Victoria S. Catalano
MY COMMISSION # CC713950 EXPIRES
February 5, 2002
BONDED THE BUTTON FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Printed: Victoria Scatalan

My Commission Expires:

Tub 5 200

County of Residence:

STATE OF () SS:

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this

day of Apr. 1999.

NOTARY

PUBLIC

C Victoria S. Catalano
MY COMMISSION # CC713750 EXPIRES
February 5, 2002
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC

Signature:

Printed:

My Commission Expires:

Jul 5 2002

County of Residence: A Q

ARASONA

STATE OF Indiana) SS: COUNTY OF Marion)
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State set forth above, personally appeared <u>Keven Bower</u> , the <u>L.J.P. & C.F.D.</u> of Alltrista Corporation, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks as such representative acting for and on behalf of Alltrista Corporation.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 12th day of Liput, 1999.

NOTARY PUBLIC Printed: Judy L. Hamilton

My Commission Expires: Ciput 14, 2000

County of Residence: Lendricks

455131.1

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE	REG.#	STATUS
BIG PAK	ARGENTINA				1,411,533	ABANDONED
BIG PAK	AUSTRALIA		440,824			ABANDONED
BIG PAK	BENELUX	11/29/83	661.935	07/06/84	396,355	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	BRAZIL		811,472,299			ABANDONED
BIG PAK	CANADA			05/09/86	314,070	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	CHINA			01/16/97	745,371	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	COLOMBIA			06/08/88	121,686	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	DENMARK				VR 178 1985	ABANDONED
BIG PAK	EGYPT	06/06/92	83397	07/20/85	83,397	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	INDIA		413458			ABANDONED
BIG PAK	INDONESIA			11/19/86	211,173	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	IRELAND		3038/83			ABANDONED
BIG PAK	ISRAEL		57552			ABANDONED
BIG PAK	ITALY			11/18/83	458,504	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	JAPAN			09/29/86	1,887,660	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	JAPAN			12/18/87	2,009,747	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	MEXICO			01/31/84 306,351		REGISTERED
BIG PAK	MEXICO				305,351	ABANDONED
BIG PAK	NORTH KOREA			09/29/84	105,481	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	PHILIPPINES	04/17/96	107,476			PENDING
BIG PAK	SOUTH AFRICA	A 11/14/83		11/14/83	83/8262	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	SWEDEN		83-7368			ABANDONED
BIG PAK	THAILAND			01/16/97	107,914 (KOR 41968)	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	UNITED STATES	11/27/85	570,611	03/24/87	1,433,917	REGISTERED
BIG PAK	UNITED STATES				1,197,079	ABANDONED
BIG PAK	VENEZUELA			05/29/85	128,877	REGISTERED

•

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0213

MARK	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE	REG.#	STATUS
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	BRAZIL			03/25/86	811,862, 623	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	FRANCE			07/16/96	96634489	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	GERMANY			10/29/86	1,098,371	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	GUATEMALA	08/16/96	M-6313-6			PENDING
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	HONG KONG			02/24/88	B2811/ 1989	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	MALAYSIA	10/16/85	85/04485			PENDING
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	NORWAY	06/12/85	852,200	07/28/88	132,815	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	SINGAPORE				S/B98/ 84SI	ABANDONED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	SPAIN			09/21/87	1,167,487	ABANDONED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	SWEDEN			02/13/87	204,365	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	SWITZERLAND			05/24/84	331,256	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	UNITED KINGDOM			02/08/85	1,235,394	REGISTERED
BIG PAK BY BIGELOW	VENEZUELA			05/29/85	126,877 (5979)	REGISTERED
DC	UNITED STATES	03/16/95	74/646,651	02/06/96	1,954,902	REGISTERED
DESIGNTEC	UNITED STATES				1,445,306	ABANDONED
EVER-LOK	UNITED STATES	04/19/95	74/662,846	01/07/97	2,029,260	REGISTERED
KARA-LOC	CANADA		<u> </u>	10/04/63	132,974	ABANDONED
KARASTAN	CANADA			07/10/92	UCA 27727	REGISTERED
LOADLOCKER	UNITED STATES	11/14/96	75/198,213			ABANDONED
MANY HAPPY RETURNS	UNITED STATES	08/25/94	75/565,457	01/28/97	2,034,169	REGISTERED
OUT-N-BACK PAK (KANGAROO DESIGN)	UNITED STATES	10/16/95	75/005,785	04/01/97	2,048,764	REGISTERED
POSTAL	UNITED STATES	11/14/94	74/599,007			ABANDONED
RAKABL-PAK	UNITED STATES	11/08/95	75/016,877	09/23/97	2,100,074	REGISTERED
RE-CY	UNITED STATES	06/16/92	74/285,768	06/08/93	1,775,242	REGISTERED
THE PLASTICS PEOPLE	UNITED STATES	05/11/98	75/482,985			PENDING
TRIENDA (SM)	UNITED STATES	03/04/94	74/497,140	10/10/95	1,926,678	REGISTERED

MARK	COUNTRY	FILED	APPL. NO.	REG. DATE	REG.#	STATUS
TRIENDA (TM)	BRAZIL	12/03/97	820421529			PENDING
TRIENDA (TM)	EUROPEAN 09/08/97 635086 UNION 635086				PENDING	
TRIENDA (TM)	TRIENDA (TM) UNITED STATES		74/498,733	04/09/96	1,967,292	REGISTERED
TRIENDA AND DESIGN (SM)	UNITED STATES	03/04/94	74/498,632	10/31/95	1,932,297	REGISTERED
TRIENDA AND DESIGN (TM)	UNITED STATES	03/04/94	74/498,738	03/26/96	1,964,552	REGISTERED
WATER BOY (TM)	ATER BOY (TM) UNITED STATES		73/492,052	03/26/85	1,327,045	REGISTERED
WATER BOY AND DESIGN (TM)	UNITED STATES	07/27/84	73/492,116	03/26/85	1,327,046	REGISTERED
WEIGHTLIFTER (TM)	UNITED STATES 05/02/		73/478,469	01/29/85	1,317,025	REGISTERED
WOLF-PAK	UNITED STATES	11/04/94	74/595,459	12/03/96	2,021,276	REGISTERED

Reg. No.	Mark	Assignment Info	Notes
2,021,276	WOLF-PAK	Registered to	
	12-3-96	Trienda Corporation	
our file 15522- 10046		Need Trienda Corporation to Alltrista	In process of recording
10040		Recorded Alltrista Corporation to Wilbert Inc. March 18, 2002, reel 002471, frame 0540	

OP-283147-1

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002654 FRAME: 0216